
Arizona State Parks-Monthly Visitation-Grouped by County 2023

Park County Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec 2023 Total
Lyman Lake Apache 271 356 1,078 3,138 5,415 6,399 8,048 3,514 3,926 2,602 641 486 35,874
Kartchner Caverns Cochise 14,583 15,618 19,369 16,300 9,834 6,424 6,134 4,443 5,120 10,425 12,683 12,795 133,728
Tombstone Courthouse Cochise 3,426 4,038 6,015 4,132 3,076 2,118 1,951 1,191 1,739 3,067 2,973 3,345 37,071

County Total 18,009 19,656 25,384 20,432 12,910 8,542 8,085 5,634 6,859 13,492 15,656 16,140 170,799
Riordan Mansion Coconino 1,604 1,398 1,988 3,310 1,828 2,171 2,820 1,780 1,868 2,259 1,311 1,839 24,176
Slide Rock Coconino 9,178 12,504 19,433 47,696 48,926 55,570 61,308 48,738 43,511 42,991 28,044 12,577 430,476

County Total 10,782 13,902 21,421 51,006 50,754 57,741 64,128 50,518 45,379 45,250 29,355 14,416 454,652
Tonto Gila 4,650 4,832 9,363 10,660 12,925 14,899 13,474 8,962 12,712 13,420 8,991 6,867 121,755
Roper Lake Graham 4,086 5,424 8,090 8,672 7,965 8,318 6,646 3,708 4,905 5,296 4,763 3,775 71,648
Alamo La Paz 5,819 7,430 11,528 10,898 5,788 2,357 1,537 715 2,097 5,820 6,820 4,934 65,743
Buckskin Mountain La Paz 5,310 5,304 6,643 6,811 6,315 5,982 5,391 2,484 4,125 5,202 4,224 4,027 61,818
River Island La Paz 2,570 2,110 2,474 2,586 2,283 2,372 2,203 604 1,894 2,164 1,967 1,827 25,054

County Total 13,699 14,844 20,645 20,295 14,386 10,711 9,131 3,803 8,116 13,186 13,011 10,788 152,615
Cattail Cove Mohave 4,401 4,711 7,328 8,012 8,907 10,933 8,923 3,704 6,396 6,900 5,021 4,742 79,978
Lake Havasu Mohave 33,642 34,181 39,989 43,822 45,338 62,271 70,844 36,921 41,151 41,332 20,465 14,760 484,716

County Total 38,043 38,892 47,317 51,834 54,245 73,204 79,767 40,625 47,547 48,232 25,486 19,502 564,694
Fool Hollow Navajo 1,604 2,059 5,502 10,783 14,718 21,431 25,545 14,980 15,899 10,867 3,797 2,175 129,360
Homolovi Navajo 949 1,009 3,769 4,324 3,708 2,703 1,347 1,066 2,697 3,930 2,028 849 28,379

County Total 2,553 3,068 9,271 15,107 18,426 24,134 26,892 16,046 18,596 14,797 5,825 3,024 157,739
Catalina Pima 28,083 31,899 53,979 34,289 16,323 7,262 4,061 5,455 10,400 20,860 28,060 29,811 270,482
Lost Dutchman Pinal 26,143 26,194 39,876 29,404 9,815 5,150 1,771 2,053 5,218 15,584 24,832 27,271 213,311
McFarland Pinal 708 1,218 1,218 1,218 643 0 391 231 284 614 911 953 8,389
Oracle Pinal 1,779 816 1,295 1,155 566 526 136 403 512 717 1,123 1,010 10,038
Picacho Peak Pinal 15,823 23,268 71,537 17,695 4,255 2,041 1,152 1,163 1,925 5,600 10,540 12,143 167,142

County Total 44,453 51,496 113,926 49,472 15,279 7,717 3,450 3,850 7,939 22,515 37,406 41,377 398,880
Patagonia Lake Santa Cruz 10,961 12,346 22,730 26,505 28,746 32,616 30,488 15,815 19,718 19,108 12,487 11,627 243,147
Tubac Santa Cruz 826 906 1,155 871 319 303 127 140 241 345 446 581 6,260

County Total 11,787 13,252 23,885 27,376 29,065 32,919 30,615 15,955 19,959 19,453 12,933 12,208 249,407
Dead Horse Ranch Yavapai 14,906 17,345 27,747 23,073 20,708 17,150 11,616 8,508 17,601 22,078 21,699 17,008 219,439
Fort Verde Yavapai 475 743 1,226 979 941 692 513 397 679 915 724 635 8,919
Granite Mountain Hotshots Yavapai 1,409 1,393 1,623 1,755 1,856 1,753 900 998 1,205 1,345 1,259 1,375 16,871
Jerome Yavapai 2,859 3,505 6,858 5,775 4,228 3,468 3,031 2,307 3,164 4,543 3,553 3,058 46,349
Red Rock Yavapai 4,491 5,854 11,561 11,732 8,123 5,694 3,557 3,139 5,418 7,842 8,082 6,975 82,468

County Total 24,140 28,840 49,015 43,314 35,856 28,757 19,617 15,349 28,067 36,723 35,317 29,051 374,046
Colorado River (Yuma Crossing) Yuma 1,394 6,379 2,105 2,866 1,054 986 592 342 1,007 787 1,542 844 19,898
Yuma Territorial Prison Yuma 8,554 9,570 9,518 5,815 2,842 2,350 1,769 1,254 1,899 3,091 4,349 4,962 55,973

County Total 9,948 15,949 11,623 8,681 3,896 3,336 2,361 1,596 2,906 3,878 5,891 5,806 75,871
Arizona Total 210,504 242,410 394,997 344,276 277,445 283,939 276,275 175,015 217,311 259,704 223,335 193,251 3,098,462

Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec 2023 Total
Apache 271 356 1,078 3,138 5,415 6,399 8,048 3,514 3,926 2,602 641 486 35,874
Cochise 18,009 19,656 25,384 20,432 12,910 8,542 8,085 5,634 6,859 13,492 15,656 16,140 170,799
Coconino 10,782 13,902 21,421 51,006 50,754 57,741 64,128 50,518 45,379 45,250 29,355 14,416 454,652
Gila 4,650 4,832 9,363 10,660 12,925 14,899 13,474 8,962 12,712 13,420 8,991 6,867 121,755
Graham 4,086 5,424 8,090 8,672 7,965 8,318 6,646 3,708 4,905 5,296 4,763 3,775 71,648
La Paz 13,699 14,844 20,645 20,295 14,386 10,711 9,131 3,803 8,116 13,186 13,011 10,788 152,615
Mohave 38,043 38,892 47,317 51,834 54,245 73,204 79,767 40,625 47,547 48,232 25,486 19,502 564,694
Navajo 2,553 3,068 9,271 15,107 18,426 24,134 26,892 16,046 18,596 14,797 5,825 3,024 157,739
Pima 28,083 31,899 53,979 34,289 16,323 7,262 4,061 5,455 10,400 20,860 28,060 29,811 270,482
Pinal 44,453 51,496 113,926 49,472 15,279 7,717 3,450 3,850 7,939 22,515 37,406 41,377 398,880
Santa Cruz 11,787 13,252 23,885 27,376 29,065 32,919 30,615 15,955 19,959 19,453 12,933 12,208 249,407
Yavapai 24,140 28,840 49,015 43,314 35,856 28,757 19,617 15,349 28,067 36,723 35,317 29,051 374,046
Yuma 9,948 15,949 11,623 8,681 3,896 3,336 2,361 1,596 2,906 3,878 5,891 5,806 75,871
Arizona Total 210,504 242,410 394,997 344,276 277,445 283,939 276,275 175,015 217,311 259,704 223,335 193,251 3,098,462

Source: Arizona State Parks, Revenue and Attendance Monthly Report
Compiled by: Arizona Hospitality Research and Resource Center, Northern Arizona University. 
If you require an accessible version of this document, contact us at: Tourism.Research@nau.edu

Note: Greenlee and Maricopa counties do not host an Arizona State Park area. 


